# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM407963 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 03/26/2015

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amy Burkert		12/05/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GoPetFriendly, LLC	
Street Address:	110 E. Center Street	
Internal Address:	#976	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57042	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3733596	GOPETFRIENDLY.COM
Registration Number:	3737949	GO PET FRIENDLY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2158149049

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-732-3924

dleytes@griesinglaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Dina Leytes 1717 Arch Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 3630** 

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dina Leytes	
SIGNATURE:	/Dina Leytes/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GOPETFRIENDLY Trademark Assignments#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005941 FRAME: 0043

900387710

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

This Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc (the "Assignment") is made by and between AMY BURKERT, an individual residing at 110 E Center Street #976, Madison, SD 57042, (herein "Assignor"), and GOPETFRIENDLY.COM, LLC, a Pennsylvania LLC having a place of business at 110 E Center Street #976, Madison, SD 57042 (herein "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the following two (2) U.S. trademark registrations:

1. The registered word and design mark GOPETFRIENDLY.COM, U.S. Registration No. 3,733,596, registered on January 5, 2010, for "Providing personalized information about hotels, motels, inns, resort lodging, and restaurants that accommodate people along with their pets for travel," in International Class 043, shown below; and



2. The registered word mark GO PET FRIENDLY, U.S. Registration No. 3,737,949, registered on January 12, 2010 for "Providing personalized information about hotels, motels, inns, resort lodging, and restaurants that accommodate people along with their pets for travel," in International Class 043; (collectively, the "Assigned Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, and in and to any registrations, renewals, and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, and Assignor is desirous of transferring same.

NOW THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the good and valuable consideration that has been exchanged, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, said Assignor did sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and any registration, renewals, and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith, the portion of the business to which the marks pertain, and any right to recover for past infringements thereof nunc pro tune as of March 26, 2015.

GOPETFRIENDLY.COM, LLC

Anny Bucket

AMY BURKERT

By:

By:

Print Name: Amy Burkert

Title: Member

Date: December 5, 2016

Date: December 5, 2016

Ann, Bucket

3756601

**RECORDED: 12/06/2016**